

## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

TO THE TAX TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Date: 31st August, 2019

To,
BSE Limited,
The Department of Corporate Services
Department of Corporate Services
Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 514316

<u>Subject: Submission under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Advertisements published in newspapers viz. Business Standard: Ahmedabad (English Edition) and JAI HIND: Ahmedabad (Gujarati Edition) on 30th August, 2019 regarding the Notice of 37th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting Information & Book Closure.

Kindly take the above information on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Raghuvir Synthetics Limited FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DIRECTORIAUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Sunil R. Agrawal

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00265303



#### RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023 CIN:L17119GJ1982PLCO05424

#### **NOTICE FOR AGM, E-VOTING & BOOK CLOSURE**

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING:

Notice hereby given that the 37th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Company will be held on 27th September, 2019 at 12.30 p.m at registered office of the company located M/s. Raghuvir Synthetics Limited, Nr. Gujarat Bottling, Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad - 380023, Gujarat, IN to transact the Ordinary and Special Businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM. The Company has completed the dispatch of the Annual Report (Inclusive of Notice of AGM) for the Financial year 2018-19. The communication relating to voting process and other instructions regarding remote evoting has been dispatched to the members

#### **BOOK CLOSURE FOR AGM:**

Further, Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from 21st September, 2019 to 27th September, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM.

#### **VOTING THROUGH ELECTRONIC MODE:**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, as amended by the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015 and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, remote evoting facility has been made available to the members to exercise their right to vote . The Company has engaged the services of CDSL to provide remote e-voting facility. The details of the remote e-voting are as under:

Date and time of commencement of remote E-voting: 24th September, 2019 at 09.00 a.m.

Date and time of end of remote E-voting: 26th September, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.

Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 26th September, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.

Cut-off date: 20th September, 2019

5. Facility for voting through ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM. Members attending the meeting, who have not already caste their vote by remote evoting, shall be able to exercise their at the meeting.

6. A member may participate in the General Meeting even after exercising his right to vote through remote evoting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the AGM.

7. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting in the General Meeting.

Notice of the Annual General Meeting has been displayed on the web site of the Company www.raghuvir.com and on website of e-voting platform provided by Central Depository Services (India) i.e. www.evotingindia.com.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding evoting contact below stated official who is responsible for grievances connected with facility of e voting

Name of Official - Mr. Rakesh Dalvi Designation - Manager Address - 25th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mills Compound, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai -400 013 E Mail ID: helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com Phone No. - 1800225533

By Order of the Board of Directors For Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

Sunil R. Agarwal Place: Ahmedabad. Chairman & Managing Director Date: 30th August, 2019 DIN: 00265303

IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road,

Chetpet, Chennai-600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022.

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 01.04.2019 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. Pratham Silver, 2. Bhaskarbhai J Dhanak, 3. Ajitkumar Jitendrabhai Dhankar, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 43,89,845.42/-(Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five and Palse Forty Two Only) as on 01.04.2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 28" day of Aug 2019.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 43,89,845.42/-(Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five and Paise Forty Two Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub – section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

#### **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**

All the piece and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No-203, On 2nd Floor, A Type Building, Angarak Tower, Block No-149, Rajhans, Swapna, Sarthana, Jakatnaka Surat.

Date:-28-Aug-19 Place: Surat. Loan Account No: 3215674 & 7168814 & 1056272.

Sd/-**Authorised Officer IDFC First Bank Limited** (erstwhile Capital First Limited

Bank

IDFC FIRST

IDFC FIRST

Bank

and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

#### **IDFC FIRST Bank Limited**

(erstwhile Capital First Limited

and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8° Floor, Harrington Road,

Chetpet, Chennai-600031. TEL: +91 44 4564 4000 | FAX: +91 44 4564 4022

#### APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]

**POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)** 

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 21.02.2019 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. Amolbhai S Bahakar, 2. Kirti Amol Bahakar, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.12,36,721.20/- (Rupees Twelve lakh Thirty Six thousand Seven hundred Twenty one and Twenty Paise only) as on 21.02,2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 28th day of Aug 2019.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs.12,36,721.20/- (Rupees Twelve lakh Thirty Six thousand Seven hundred Twenty one and Twenty Palse only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act,

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES** 

All the piece and parcel of the property consisting of Flat no. D-901, on the 9th floor, Sai Raj Residency, Revenue Survey no. 166 & Revised Revenue survey 112, T.P. Scheme no. 48 (Bhestan), Final Plot no. 9, Moje Bhestan, Surat-394210, Gujarat. Bounded: North N/A, SouthN/A, EastN/A, WestN/A.

Date:-28-Aug-19 Place: Gujarat. Loan Account No: 1490341.

**Authorised Officer IDFC First Bank Limited** (erstwhile Capital First Limited ated with IDFC Bank I imited)

T

T

39

Da

Lo

જેથી મર્યાદાને વધારવામાં આવી કરવામાં આવી રહી હતી. આમા છે. ફોર્મ-૧૬ના ઇશ્યુ માટેની ડ્યુ સ્પષ્ટપણે જણાવવામાં આવ્યું હતું કે, ેટને લંબાવવા માટેની વાત પણ સોશિયલ મિડિયા પર રહેલો ઓર્ડર કરવામાં આવી રહી હતી. જો કે. પ્રમાણિક નથી. સાથે સાથે

લબાવવાના વાત આ સરક

# ायनान्स डोपॅरिशन (स.

રસ્તા પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ. E € 309000

ાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટ્રકશન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ

લિ.) ના અધિકૃત અધિકારીઓ સિક્યોરિટાઈઝેશન એન્ડ રીકન્સ્ટુક્શન ઓફ ઠળ અને સિક્યોરિટી ઈન્ટરેસ્ટ (એન્ફોર્સમેન્ટ) રૂલ્સ ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ર સાથે )/લીગલ વારસદાર(રો) લીગલ પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) ને ડિમાન્ડ નોટિસ પાઠવવામાં માં નીચેની વિગતે રકમ ચુકવવા જણાવેલ છે. નીચે સહી કરનારને ઉપરોક્ત ા સરનામાનાં સ્થળે આ નોટિસ ચોંટાડવાની ફરજ પડેલ. આ નોટિસોની નકલ l)/ પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) જો ઈચ્છો તો તેઓ નીચે સહી કરનાર પાસેથી જે તે નકલ

ાર(રો)/લીગલ પ્રતિનિધિ (ઓ) ને નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે આ નોટિસ માં દર્શાવ્યા મુજબની વાર્ષિક ૧૮% વ્યાજ સહિત, નીચે કોલમ(ડી) માં દર્શાવેલ ાર(સી) દ્વારા કરવામાં આવેલ લોન એગ્રીમેન્ટ અને અન્ય દસ્તાવેજો/લખાશો રોઅર(સે) દ્વારા એચડીએફસી લિ. સમક્ષ નીચે નિર્દિષ્ટ સિક્યોર્ડ અસ્ક્યામત

ીરવામાં આવે છે કે એક્ટની કલમ-૧૩ ની પેટા કલમ (૮) ની જોગવાઈઓ

ान्ड नोटिस	સ્થાવર પ્રોપર્ટી/સિક્યોર્ડ
તારીખ	એસેટ્(સ)નું વર્ણન
(12)	(6)
-06-96	ફ્લેટ નંડી/૫૦૪, પાંચમો માળ, સત્કાર હોમ્સ, બ્લોક-ડી, રે. સ. નં. પદ ૩/૧૫, પદ ૩/૧૯, એફપી-૪૫/૪ + ૪૯/૩, ટીપીએસ-૫૮, શ્રીરામ રેસિડેન્સી પાછળ, નારોલ- અસલાલી રોડ, નારોલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૪૦૫.
-06-96	કલેટ નંડી/૪૦૨, ચોથો માળ, જીવનપ્રાણ રેસિડેન્સી, બ્લોક-ડી, રે. સ. નં. ૬૩૩, એકપી-૪૫, ટીપી-૧૨૧, સ્વામિનારાયણ મંદિર પાસે, હરિદર્શન ક્ષેત્ર રોડ, નવા નરોડા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૩૩૦
-06-96	ફ્લેટ નંએફ-૨/૧૦૧, પહેલો માત્ર, ટ્રાફ્ટિંગ અને પ્લોટ એસપી-૨, એફપી-૧૨૮/૧, યુનિટ ટીપીએસ-૧૧૯ રે. સ. નં. ૪૮૬/૧/પી/૪૮૬/૧/૧, સુરભિ રેસિડેન્સ પસે નિકોલ ગામ, નરોડા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૪૦૫.
-06-16 	યુનિટ-એ/૨૦૫, આંગન એવન્યુ, રે. સ. નં. ૩૪૩/એ, બી-૩૪૭/૩, એકપી-૧૭+૧૯, ટીપીએસ-૧૦૧, રોયલ બંગલોઝ પાસે, ઔડા ચિત્રકુટ ક્લેટ સામે, મનોહરવિલા ચાર રસ્તા, નિકોલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૩૫૦.

વ્યાજ, પ્રાસંગિક ખર્ચા, ચાર્જિસ, અન્ય ખર્ચા, વગેરે ગણતરીમાં લેવાશે. િલ. દ્વારા ઉપરોક્ત સિક્યોર્ડ અસ્કયામત(તો)/ સ્થાયી મિલકત(તો) સામે ઉપરોક્ત આવશે. જો બોરોઅર (સ)/લીગલ વાસરદાર (રો)/ લીગલ પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ) ના ખર્ચે

રસદાર(રો)/ લીગલ પ્રતિનિધિ(ઓ)ના ઉપરોક્ત કાયદા હેઠળ ઉપરોક્ત સલામત કરી શકશે નહીં. કાયદા કે નિયમો હેઠળની જોગવાઈનું કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિ ઉલ્લંથન જેલની સજા અને / અથવા પેનલ્ટીની સજાને પાત્ર ઠરશે.

वती हाइसिंग डेवलपमेन्ट झायनान्य होपोरेशन दि. सधिन्त सधिनारी

૧૬૯, બેક્બે રેક્લમેશન, ચર્ચગેટ, મુંબઇ-૪૦૦ ૦૨૦. E-mail: customercare@hdfc.com, Website: www.hdfc.com

## રઘુવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લિમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રખિયાલ રોક, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩. CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

### 36મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા, ઇ-વોટીંગ અને બુકલંઇ અંગેની નોટીસ

उक्ष्मी पार्षिक सामान्य सला

આથી રઘવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લિ.ના સભાસદોને નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે. કંપનીની ૩૭મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા તા. ૨૭મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ બપોરે ૧૨-૩૦ કલાકે કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ -૩૮૦૦૨૩ ગુજરાત ખાતે વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસમાં દર્શાવેલ ખાસ એજન્ડા સારૂ મળશે. કંપનીએ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ અને વાર્ષિક રીપોર્ટ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૨૦૧૯ સભાસદોને મોકલી આપેલ છે. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ કરવા માટેનો યુઝર વિગતો અને સૂચના પણ સભાસદોને મોકલી આપેલ છે.

વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની બુકબંદા

આથી કંપની કાયદો -૨૦૧૩ની કલમ-૯૧ ૩લ-૧૦ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડમીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ્સ-૨૦૧૪ અંતર્ગત નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપનીના સભાસદોનું રજીસ્ટર્ડ અને શેરટ્રાન્સફર બુક તા. ૨૧મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯થી તા. ૨૭મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ (બંને દિવસો સહિત) વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા સારુ બંધ રહેશે.

ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક પદ્ધતિથી ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ

લીસ્ટીંગ રેગ્યુલેશનની કંપની કાયદાની ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૦૮ની જોગવાઇ સાથે રૂલ-૨૦ (મેનેજમેન્ટ એન્ડ એડમીનીસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ-૨૦૧૪, રૂલ-૨૦૧૫ અને રેગ્યુલેશન -૪૪ના સુધારા મુજબ સભાસદોને તેમના વોટ્સના હક્ક માટે દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગની સુવિધા આપેલ છે. કંપનીએ દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગની સુવિધા માટે સી.ડી.એસ.એલ. સાથેજોડાણ કરેલ છે. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગની માહિતી નીચે મુજબ છે.

૧. દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ શરૂ થવાની તારીખ અને સમય : તા. ૨૪મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, २०१७ सवारे ७-०० डबाडे

ર. દરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ પૂર્ણ થવાની તારીખ અને સમય : તા. ૨ દમી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ સાંજે ૫-૦૦ કલાકે

૩. દુરસ્થ ઈ-વોટીંગ તા. ૨ ∉મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ સાંજે પ-૦૦ કલાક પછી થઇ શકશે નહી.

૪. નોંધણીની અંતિમ તારીખ: ૨૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯

પ. બેલેટ પેપરથી વોટીંગ કરવાની વ્યવસ્થા વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભામાં કરવામાં આવે છે, સભામાં હાજર રહેનાર સભ્યો કે જેમને દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગથી વોટીંગ કરેલ નથી તેઓ તેમના હક્કનો ઉપયોગ કરી શકશે.

 જે સભાસદોએ દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ દ્વારા વોટ આપેલ છે તેઓ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભામાં હાજર રહી શકશે, પરંતુ ફરીથી વોટ આપી શકશે નહી.

૭. નીધણીની અંતિમ તારીખે કંપની સભાસદોના રજીસ્ટર્ડમાં જે વ્યક્તિનું નામ હશે અથવા તો ડીપોઝીટરી દ્વારા નિમણુંક કરાયેલા વ્યક્તિ હશે તે દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ અથવા સામાન્ય સભામાં મતદાન કરવાનો અધિકારી થશે.

૮. કંપનીની વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇ : www.raghuvir.com અને સેન્ટલ ડીપોઝટરી સર્વિસ (ઇન્ડિયા) દ્વારા ઇ-વોટીંગ માટે ફાળવેલી વેબસાઇટ : www.evotingindia. com પર જોઇ શકાશે.

૯. જો દુરસ્થ ઇ-વોટીંગ સંબંધે સભાસદોને કોઇ મુશ્કેલી હોય તો નીચેના ફોન તથા ઇ-મેલ ઉપર સંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી.

નામ (સીડીએસએલ) શ્રી રાકેશ દલવી, હોદ્દો - મેનેજર સરનામું : ૨૫મો માળ, એ-વિંગ, મેરેથન ક્યુચરેક્ષ, મફતલાલ મીલ કમ્પાઉન્ડ, એન. એમ. જોષી માર્ગ, લોવર પરેલ (છ), મુંબઇ-૪૦૦ ૦૧૩ ઇ-મેઇલ : helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com slei : 1800225533

> બોર્ડ ઓફ ડીરેક્ટરના હુકમથી રઘુવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લિમિટેક વતી, સંખિલ કહેવાકમસાદ ભગેવાલ बेरमेन अने मेनेञ्चंग डायरेक्टर DIN: 00265303

SOLU : SHREIGHE તારીખ : ૩૦મી ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯